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S waterford Catch  *==Flow at LGN @ No sample

Juvenile Chinook catch at Waterford and Tualumne River flow at La Grange. Total catch = 2,623, as of March 4, 2018.
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Juvenile Chincok catch at Grayson and Tuolumne River flow at Modesto. Total catch = 1, as of March 4, 2018.
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3/7/2018

TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES - CALIFORNIA DATA EXCHANGE CENTER
SNOW WATER EQUIVALENTS (IN INCHES) --
As of 03/05/18

BASIN NAME COOPERATIVE ELEV APR1 PERCENT LAST DIFF. FROM
STATION NAME AGENCY FEET AVG TODAY OF APR 1 WEEK LAST WEEK
TUOLUMNE
* DANA MEADOWS DWR 9800 27.70 13.73 49.57% 10.04 3.69
* SLIDE CANYON DWR 9200 41.10 2226 54.16% 15.79 647
* TUOLUMNE MEADOWS DWR 8600 22.60 552 24.42% 4.74 0.78
* HORSE MEADOW DWR 8400 48.60 2895 59.57% 18.74 10.21
* PARADISE DWR 7650 41.30 17.25 41,77% 8.61 8.64
* LOWER KIBBIE DWR 6600 27.40 7.76 28.32% 1.37 6.39
AVERAGE 42.97% AVERAGE 6.03
MERCED
TENAYA LAKE DWR 8150 33.10 11.10 33.53% 6.67 443
OSTRANDER LAKE DWR 8200 34.80 0.00
*GIN FLAT DWR 7050 34,20 10.14 29.65% 2.16 7.98
AVERAGE 31.59% AVERAGE 4.14
MONO LAKE
GEM PASS LADWP 10750  31.70 13.18 41.58% 172 5.46
STANISLAUS
DEADMAN CREEK USBR 9250 37.20 12.72 34.19% 9.72 3.00
* GIANELLI MEADOW USBR 8350 55.50 0.00
* LOWER RELIEF DWR 8100 41.20
STANISLAUS MEADOW USBR 7750 47.50 10.54 22.19% 8.38 2.16
BLOODS CREEK USBR 7200 3550 -- 0.00% -- 0.00
BLACK SPRINGS USBR 6500 32,00 9.60 30.00% 2.64 6.96
AVERAGE 21.60% AVERAGE 2.42
WALKER
* VIRGINIA LAKES RIDGE SCS 9200 20.30 8.10 39.90% 4.00 4.10
LOBDELL LAKE 5Cs 9200 17.30 8.60 49.71% 4,70 3.90
* SONORA PASS SCs 8750  26.00 8.40 32.31% 8.00 0.40
LEAVITT MEADOWS SC8 7200 8.00 4.00 50.00% 0.50 3.50
AVERAGE 42.98% AVERAGE 298

*

Snow sensors that are used for the D.W.R. Tuolumne River Forecast.

Max
History

49.00
72.20
44.16
154.90
69.61
39.09

51.40
60.13
45.61

55.70

58.08
74.40
63.17
72.72
72.00
51.76

32.70
31.70
46.60
2290

(fwm)
2018 2017 2016
13.73 4826 19.40
22.26 7220 --
5.52 44.16 --
2895 86.99  40.30
17.25 69.61  38.00
7.76 29.46 6.53
11.10 -- -

- 8.73 24.61
10.14 -- 18.48
13.18 4171 13.20
12.72 58.08 2516
16.80 7440 30.12

- 11.72 -
10.54 7272 --

- 4392 2820
9.60 3504 2352
8.10 31.50 13.30
8.60 31.70 1470
8.40 46.60  18.60
4,00 22.90 5.00

SNOWDB4



T\.mvl $8sIn0J IV £10¢-910¢=—— 81.02-/1.02 SesInoy ||y—— mmmh‘m>%‘.m.>>.m_ — BLOgZ | g SUIRION | emm -p

N o _
- //// // L t\.\fl\\\%ﬁ e
X ~—" )
\WAN
AYEAN / i
NN\ /. A ]
- A / 7z |
\ N/ ) /
\ EraeEs A
\ / [
N1/ /
\./ sl oo 4
A |
\ LS
/ i
/ NI
/ -
P
/
&
oye(] 10y aBRIRAY 9% LT

(M)

10 | "1dy jo a8eloAY 940°C

1SeJ33l04 IDAlY auwnjon] ul pasn slosuag Mmoug

10141510 NOILVOIHEI YOO TdN1L

r %0

%01
%02
%0¢g
%0%
%08
%09
%0L
%08
%06
%001
%041
%021

- %0€1

%0F
%051
%091
%041

-1 %08}

%061
%002

afiejuadiad

810¢/LIE



3/7/2018

snow course data 2018

TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT

Mar 2018 SNOW COURSE READINGS

Snow Course

DANA MEADOWS
RAFFERTY MEADOWS
BOND PASS
NEW GRACE MEADOW
TUOLUMNE MEADOWS
HORSE MEADOW
WILMER LAKE
SACHSE SPRINGS
HUCKLEBERRY LAKE
SPOTTED FAWN
PARADISE MEADOW
KERRICK CORRAL
UPPER KIBBIE RIDGE
VERNON LAKE
LOWER KIBBIE RIDGE
BELL MEADOW
BEEHIVE MEADOW
Average

Snow Course

SNOW FLAT

OSTRANDER LAKE

LAKE TENAYA

GIN FLAT

PEREGOY MEADOWS
Average

Snow Course

DEADMAN CREEK
CLARK FORK MEADOW
GIANELLI MEADOW
LOWER RELIEF VALLEY
SODA CREEK FLAT
STANISLAUS MEADOW
EAGLE MEADOW
HERRING CREEK
RELIEF DAM
BLOODS CREEK
CORRAL MEADOW
HELLS KITCHEN
NIAGARA FLAT
BLACK SPRINGS
Average

Snow Course

LEAVITT LAKE
VIRGINIA LAKES RIDGE
VIRGINIA LAKES
SONORA PASS
SAWMILL RIDGE
WILLOW FLAT

Average

Snow Course

GEM PASS

TIOGA PASS
SADDLEBAG LAKE
ELLERY LAKE (SNOW CO

GEM LAKE (SNOW COURS

Average

TUOLUMNE BASIN SNOW COURSE SURVEY DATA

Ave. W. C, % of % of
Number Elevation on 01APR Date Depth W.C. Density 01APR 01Mar
157 9,800 301 22-Feb 3.5 9.0 29% 30% 36%
158 9,400 325 #NIA #NIA #N/A #NIA #NIA #NIA
159 9,300 43.7 24-Feb 52.0 16.5 32% 38% 48%
368 8,900 46.6 28-Feb 54.0 17.5 32% 38% 45%
161 8,600 223 27-Feb 10.8 2.8 26% 13% 13%
162 8,400 45.8 24-Feb 44.5 16.0 36% 35% 44%
163 8,000 42,9  #N/A #NIA #N/A #NIA #NIA #N/A
165 7,800 36.7 24-Feb 5.5 1.0 18% 3% 3%
166 7,800 40.4 25-Feb 26.0 8.0 % 20% 24%
164 7,800 448 25-Feb 21.0 7.5 36% 17% 21%
167 7,660 38.6 28-Feb 22,5 7.0 % 18% 22%
348 7,000 23.0 27-Feb 16.0 25 18% 11% 11%
168 6,700 17.8 25-Feb 5.5 1.0 18% 6% 6%
169 6,700 21.8 28-Feb 8.5 2.0 24% 9% 10%
173 6,700 24.2 25-Feb 5.5 1.0 18% 4% 4%
172 6,600 14.8 27-Feb 8.0 1.0 1% % 7%
171 6,500 22.2 28-Feb 10.0 2.0 20% 8% 9%
17 TOT. 7,862 [ 215 6.3 25.2% A7%] 20.2%)
MERCED BASIN SNOW COURSE SURVEY DATA
Ave.W. C. % of
Number Elevation on 01APR Date Depth W.C. Density 01APR Ave.
176 8,700 44.2 24-Feb 335 8.0 24% 18% 23%
177 8,200 33.6 25-Feb 19.0 6.0 32% 18% 22%
178 8,150 31.8 24-Feb 16.0 4.0 25% 13% 15%
179 7,000 314 4-Mar 61.0 115  19% 37% 41%
180 7,000 27.7 26-Feb 7.0 1.0 14% 4% 4%
5TOT. 7,810 [ 273 61 22.8% 18%]| 21%]
STANISLAUS BASIN SNOW COURSE SURVEY DATA
Ave.W. C. % of
Number Elevation on 01APR Date Depth W.C. Density 01APR Ave.
345 9,250 341 25-Feb 38.0 12.5 33% 37% 48%
344 8,900 38.8 25-Feb 43.5 14.0 32% 36% 46%
427 8,400 46.9 25-Feb 33.0 15.0 45% 32% 3%%
138 8,100 39.4 25-Feb 17.5 5.5 31% 14% 17%
138 7,800 214  25-Feb 6.0 1.0 17% 5% 8%
384 7,750 43.9 28-Feb 24,0 7.8 M% 17% 20%
140 7,500 231 26-Feb 6.0 1.0 17% 4% 5%
142 7,300 274 25-Feb 7.0 1.5 21% 6% 6%
143 7,260 19.4 25-Feb 5.0 1.0 20% 5% 6%
416 7,200 30.9 28-Feb 18.0 3.5 19% 11% 13%
430 6,650 17.3  #NIA #NIA #NIA #NIA #NIA 0%
373 6,550 19.8 28-Feb 12.5 2.0 16% 10% 10%
145 6,500 18.7 25-Feb 5.0 1.0 20% 5% 8%
386 6,500 21.5 28-Feb 9.5 2.0 21% 9% 10%
13 TOT. 7,546 173 52 24.8% 15%] 18%]
WALKER BASIN SNOW COURSE SURVEY DATA
Ave.W. C, % of
Number Elevation on 01APR Date Depth W.C. Density 01APR Ave.
421 5,600 48.2  #NIA #N/A #NIA #NIA #N/A #NIA
317 8,300 18.7 #N/A #N/A #NIA #NIA #N/A #NIA
150 9,400 18.0 #N/A #NIA #NIA #N/A #NIA #NIA
152 8,750 24.4 25-Feb 23.0 7.5 33% 31% 34%
422 8,760 16.9 #N/A #N/A #NIA #N/A #N/A #NIA
154 8,250 10,0 #N/A #N/A #NIA #N/A #N/A H#NIA
6 TOT. 9,008 [_23.0 75  33.0% 31%] 34%)
MONO LAKE BASIN SNOW COURSE SURVEY DATA
Ave. W. C. % of
Number Elevation on 01APR Date Depth W.C. Density 01APR Ave.
281 10,750 347  #N/IA H#NIA #NIA #N/A #NIA #NIA
181 9,800 27.7 27-Feb 32.0 10.5 33% 38% 47%
287 9,750 31.6 27-Feb 40.5 13.0 32% 41% 48%
286 9,600 294 27-Feb 39.0 11.5 29% 39% 47%
282 9,160 30.0 #N/A #NIA #NIA #N/A H#NJA #NIA
5TOT. 9,810 B2 117 313% 35%] 47%)

Snow Courses Used In The Tuclumne River Forecast

n/a = Not Available

(5G)



Tuolumne Snow Courses
March, 2018 Snow Course Readings
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